the industrial complex, support current and future economic 

development and improve safety. 

Grant Amount: One Million Dollars and No Cents ($1,000,000) 

Grant Purpose: To fund a portion of construction cost for the project. 

Project Completion Date: March 2023 

Project Budget:     Five Million Eight Hundred Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 

Dollars and No Cents ($5,816,250) 

A breakdown of the Project Budget is as follows: 

ITEM TOTAL GTIB FUNDS 

Preliminary Engineering $441,650 N/A 

Right-of-Way $634,650 N/A 

Construction  $4,739,950 $1,000,000 

ESTIMATED TOTAL 
COST 

$5,816,250 $1,000,000 

EXHIBIT C